RESOLUTION

Whereas, certain citizens of Williams Township have requested the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County to recommend the taking over and maintaining of a certain road in said Township by the State Highway Commission; and,

Whereas, said road is the road beginning on the road just below Mollie N. C. leading westward to the Tabor and Nakina road, a distance of about one and one-half miles:

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County that the State Highway Commission be and it is hereby requested to take over and maintain said road; and,

Be it further resolved that a copy of this resolution be sent to the State Highway Commission in Raleigh and a copy be recorded on the Minutes of this Board.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until June 12th, 1935.

Approved:

Clerk

ReButen

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office June 12th, 1935 according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

R. C. Benton, Chairman

H. G. Avant

F. L. Formy Duval

F. M. Stanley

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Absent: C. A. Small

The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that Rosetta Addison land in Tatum Township be separated so Federal Land Bank may pay taxes which they have mortgage on.

Ordered: that Eureka Farms taxes for years 1930-1931-1933 and 1934 be separated so taxes on 80 acres known as Kleder tract may be paid.

Ordered: that Thomas Wooten, Clarkton, be allowed \$3.00 present relief and \$3.00 per month.

Orderered: that contract to purchase paint for Court House be given to Schulken Brothers.

Ordered: that the Jury list be revised.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time, adjournment was voted in order until June 17th, 1935.

Approved:

Clerk

Resolution Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office June 17th according to adjournment. Members of the Board present:

- R. C. Benton, Chairman
- C. A. Small
- H. G. Avant
- F. L. Formy Duval
- F. M. Stanley

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted.

Ordered: that J. G. White be allowed \$27.29 for interest paid on 1932 and prior years taxes.

Ordered: that Mrs. Bessie Stanley and Ida Soles be allowed to pay their 1932 and prior years taxes by paying 6% interest flat and court cost.

Ordered: that Mrs. W. W. Byrd be allowed to pay her 1932 and prior years taxes by paying 6% interest flat and court cost.